
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.75

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton10 30.75

8020 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt9 33.65

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton8 36.12

8018 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire6 42.9

8055 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke5 46.05

8050 Lyric Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 35.42



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.96

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo10 34.96

12022 Rave English Cocker Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 36.36



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.26

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader10 28.26

16004 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser8 33.44

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay6 37.49

16016 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader6 39.14

16011 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 37.56

16034 Viki Spanish Water Dog Lisa Harper NQ 39.33



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.11

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook10 32.11

20032 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash9 32.44

20009 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere9 33.66

20016 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona8 38.02

20054 Glen Border Collie Barbara Hyde-Fleming8 38.22

20020 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 31.79

20029 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 33.61

20057 Rave Border Collie Bruce Bader NQ 35.51

20035 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 37.63

20002 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 41.78

20058 River Australian Shepherd Judy Van Wyk NQ 57.3



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.33

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara10 30.33

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett9 30.89

24013 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello9 33.08

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett8 34.52

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira7 39.87

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 31.98

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 36.06

24001 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 36.08



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.8

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen10 42.8



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.36

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour10 31.36

16030 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought4 50.43

16031 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 40.31

16026 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 47.77



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.78

LPAC 6/7/2019

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek10 33.78

20041 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns9 34.68

20037 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 37.64

20043 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 52.88



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

LPAC 6/7/2019

135

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Rave English Cocker Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 44.62 3.026

12020 Freyja Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 52.34 2.579



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LPAC 6/7/2019

138

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Viki Spanish Water Dog Lisa Harper95 56.24 2.454



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

LPAC 6/7/2019

141

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Rave Border Collie Bruce Bader NQ 43.01 3.278

20056 Ember Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 92.66 1.522



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LPAC 6/7/2019

151

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 92.69 1.629



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LPAC 6/7/2019

151

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

LPAC 6/7/2019

157

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski NQ 55.63 2.822

20058 River Australian Shepherd Judy Van Wyk NQ 57.22 2.744

20054 Glen Border Collie Barbara Hyde-Fleming NQ 67.9 2.312

20050 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 69.04 2.274

20053 Breezy Golden Retriever Harry Wert NQ 74.78 2.099

20049 Kukui Border Collie Kristin Hoffman NQ 75.2 2.088



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LPAC 6/7/2019

157

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 62.5 2.512



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LPAC 6/7/2019

178

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 65.02 2.738



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LPAC 6/7/2019

184

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 TempE Shetland Sheepdog Charles Magin NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Piper Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski100 54.14 3.509

20052 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 43.19 4.399

20001 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 46.88 4.053

20002 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 60.48 3.142



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 45.5 4.176

24001 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 47.73 3.981

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 59.66 3.185



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LPAC 6/7/2019

178

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton100 42.82 4.157

8002 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 44.8 3.973

8005 Tatum Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Syner100 44.96 3.959

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 45.27 3.932

8011 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.78 3.805

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 47.66 3.735

8004 Austin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Pam Johnson100 51.68 3.444

8003 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 58.82 3.026

8050 Lyric Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 47.79 3.725

8055 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 49.1 3.625

8010 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 71.45 2.491

8009 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 75.98 2.343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LPAC 6/7/2019

178

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 37.96 4.689

12012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 38.08 4.674

12006 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog Melody Magin100 40.84 4.358

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 42.1 4.228

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 43.55 4.087

12015 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.55 3.908

12009 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12014 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 37.1 4.798

12013 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 40.15 4.433

12003 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Midura NQ 45.16 3.942

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 47.12 3.778

12007 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.76 3.311

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 55.57 3.203

12004 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 58.04 3.067



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LPAC 6/7/2019

184

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 38.78 4.745

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.3 4.682

16004 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser100 41.29 4.456

16018 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 43.99 4.183

16011 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 44.06 4.176

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 44.13 4.169

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 44.37 4.147

16009 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 52.63 3.496

16012 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 52.68 3.493

16016 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 53.89 3.414

16019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 58.98 3.12

16006 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 39.56 4.651

16013 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 45.3 4.062

16015 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 47.42 3.880

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 49.6 3.71

16005 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 69.98 2.629



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 37.52 5.064

20020 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 40.58 4.682

20003 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.16 4.616

20029 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney100 41.37 4.593

20019 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 41.58 4.57

20012 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 41.86 4.539

20030 Mattie Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg100 42.28 4.494

20025 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins100 42.72 4.448

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 43.73 4.345

20009 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 44.83 4.238

20032 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 45.03 4.219

20022 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 45.53 4.173

20011 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 46.16 4.116

20028 Cadence Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin100 47.41 4.008

20027 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 48.02 3.957

20036 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 50.06 3.795

20016 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 53.53 3.549

20034 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace100 54.71 3.473

20014 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 54.85 3.464

20008 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 59.19 3.210

20018 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT

20035 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 39.98 4.752

20007 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 42.34 4.487

20024 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 44.59 4.261



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 45.4 4.185

20010 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 48.22 3.940

20017 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 50.49 3.763

20006 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 51.36 3.699

20015 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 51.59 3.683

20072 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 53.05 3.582

20021 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 56.42 3.368

20004 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 58.22 3.263

20033 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 64.04 2.967



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.61 4.357

24011 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 45.13 4.210

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 47.92 3.965

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 51.26 3.707

24008 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 55.02 3.453

24013 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 48.28 3.935

24012 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 49.68 3.824

24010 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 60.62 3.134

24007 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 76.1 2.497



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 33.62 5.651



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LPAC 6/7/2019

138

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Tango Shetland Sheepdog Lynne DeFusco95 51.15 2.698



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LPAC 6/7/2019

141

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 62.03 2.273



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LPAC 6/7/2019

157

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Tobey Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 48.75 3.221



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Seneca Labrador Retriever Caroline Gaetano NQ 72.55 2.619



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 52.55 3.616



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

LPAC 6/7/2019

178

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 47.92 3.715

4010 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 59.67 2.983

4003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 60.41 2.947

4006 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 62.1 2.866

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 50.73 3.509

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 66.61 2.672



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LPAC 6/7/2019

178

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 48 3.708

8016 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen100 53.83 3.307

8014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 66.19 2.689



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LPAC 6/7/2019

184

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 47.37 3.884

12018 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 58.64 3.138

12050 Luna Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman100 64.13 2.869

12017 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 71.39 2.577



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.35 4.486

16025 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 45.96 4.134

16023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 46.94 4.048

16028 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 55.94 3.396

16026 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 59.1 3.215

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 47.95 3.962

16027 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 49.43 3.844

16024 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 60.41 3.145

16030 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 61.02 3.114

16032 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 71.85 2.644



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LPAC 6/7/2019

190

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 43.82 4.336

20039 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 48.37 3.928

20045 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 51.61 3.681

20046 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 45.27 4.197

20043 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 61.26 3.102

20044 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 61.26 3.102

20042 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 63.24 3.004



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Lyric Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 37.8

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 40.96

8055 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 41.47

8012 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 41.8

8018 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 54.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 34.66

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 40.16

12014 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 31.24

12011 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 44.37

12006 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog Melody Magin NQ 45.15



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 52.01

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ NT

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.07

16011 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 40.03

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 40.1

16010 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 43.09

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 43.21

16018 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 46.64



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 36.27

20031 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 37.35

20036 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 44.61

20020 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20012 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 37.24

20019 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 38.65

20051 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski NQ 40.72

20024 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 41.49

20032 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 45.2

20011 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 45.53

20028 Cadence Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 55.19

20018 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 55.69

20058 River Australian Shepherd Judy Van Wyk NQ 62.54



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24012 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 37.21



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 27.95



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8045 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 41.47

8016 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen NQ 50.92



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Luna Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman NQ 53 



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 36.17

16085 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 43.46

16025 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 47.99



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 45.41

20046 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 48.84



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Lyric Papillon Maureen Burke100 31.95

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 45.7

8012 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 35.41

8055 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 37.84



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 28.23

12006 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog Melody Magin100 31.17

12012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.85

12011 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 30.71

16035 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 36.73

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 38.29

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 49.17



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 32.72

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 33.32

20036 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 35.43

20012 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ NT

20052 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 33.15

20051 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski NQ 37.7

20018 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 38.97

20028 Cadence Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 41.56

20019 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 44.12

20017 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 44.98



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.39

24012 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 42.82



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8045 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 36.87

8016 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen NQ 48.27



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Luna Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman100 43.68



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

LPAC 6/7/2019

0

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16085 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 42.53

16025 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ NT

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

16023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 38.82



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LPAC 6/7/2019

99

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Rave English Cocker Spaniel Judith Valloze100 19.14 5.172



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

LPAC 6/7/2019

102

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Viki Spanish Water Dog Lisa Harper95 24.43 4.175



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

LPAC 6/7/2019

104

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski100 20.12 5.169

20050 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry100 26.87 3.870

20056 Ember Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

20057 Rave Border Collie Bruce Bader NQ 23.82 4.366



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

LPAC 6/7/2019

104

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 28.2 3.688



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LPAC 6/7/2019

132

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 62.4 2.115



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LPAC 6/7/2019

132

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Freyja Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh100 29.72 4.441

12019 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 47.87 2.757



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

LPAC 6/7/2019

138

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta NQ 35.42 3.896

20054 Glen Border Collie Barbara Hyde-Fleming NQ 36.47 3.784

20049 Kukui Border Collie Kristin Hoffman NQ 42.06 3.281

20058 River Australian Shepherd Judy Van Wyk NQ 58.77 2.348

20053 Breezy Golden Retriever Harry Wert NQ 67.19 2.054

20047 Piper Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 67.82 2.035



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LPAC 6/7/2019

140

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 45.28 3.092



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LPAC 6/7/2019

145

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 TempE Shetland Sheepdog Charles Magin NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 28.38 5.285

20035 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 27.26 5.503



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ NT

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 28.31 5.298



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LPAC 6/7/2019

140

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Lyric Papillon Maureen Burke100 25.18 5.56

8002 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 30.22 4.633

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 31.32 4.47

8003 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 42.63 3.284

8010 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 45.69 3.064

8009 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT

8005 Tatum Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Syner NQ 28.66 4.885

8012 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 29.63 4.725

8011 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 33.75 4.148

8055 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 35.67 3.925

8004 Austin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Pam Johnson NQ 37.02 3.782

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 39.52 3.543



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

LPAC 6/7/2019

140

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 24.89 5.625

12003 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Midura100 26.14 5.356

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 27.62 5.069

12015 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.95 4.523

12004 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 33.06 4.235

12007 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12014 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 22.95 6.100

12006 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog Melody Magin NQ 26.66 5.251

12013 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 26.93 5.199

12009 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 28.32 4.944

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 31.35 4.466

12011 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 32.34 4.329

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.16 4.222

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 34.95 4.006



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LPAC 6/7/2019

145

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.53 5.68

16011 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 27.05 5.360

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 27.3 5.311

16035 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 27.96 5.186

16004 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser100 28.1 5.160

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.2 4.966

16013 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 29.77 4.871

16018 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 30.1 4.817

16009 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 33.76 4.295

16016 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 39.35 3.685

16019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 40.95 3.541

16006 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16010 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.03 5.793

16015 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 31.57 4.593

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 33.53 4.324

16005 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 42.35 3.424



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 25.29 5.931

20003 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 25.53 5.875

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 27.71 5.413

20012 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 27.87 5.382

20028 Cadence Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin100 28.46 5.271

20031 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 28.57 5.250

20010 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King100 29.72 5.047

20022 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 30.95 4.847

20017 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 34.01 4.410

20027 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 34.79 4.312

20016 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 37.15 4.038

20014 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.81 3.967

20004 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 40.52 3.702

20009 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20033 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20007 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 24.95 6.012

20020 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 26.41 5.68

20011 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 26.94 5.568

20032 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 27.89 5.378

20036 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 29.94 5.010

20030 Mattie Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ 30.46 4.924

20029 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 31.83 4.713

20001 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 32.78 4.576

20034 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 33.86 4.430



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 36.28 4.135

20018 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 36.32 4.13

20072 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 36.93 4.062

20026 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 36.95 4.06

20024 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 38.28 3.918

20021 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 41 3.659

20025 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 41.4 3.623

20006 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 43.91 3.416

20008 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 47.63 3.149



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.67 5.421

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24012 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 27.91 5.374

24013 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 29.8 5.034

24008 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 33 4.545

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 35.94 4.174

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 40.06 3.744

24010 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 44.75 3.352

24007 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.6 3.151

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 52.85 2.838



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 23.21 6.463



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LPAC 6/7/2019

102

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Tango Shetland Sheepdog Lynne DeFusco100 31.33 3.256



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LPAC 6/7/2019

138

LEAP AC

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Tobey Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney100 32.03 4.308

20059 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 45.99 3.001



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LPAC 6/7/2019

140

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 32.17 4.352

4010 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 43.14 3.245

4006 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 43.75 3.2

4003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 47.35 2.957

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 33.01 4.241

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 47.53 2.946



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

LPAC 6/7/2019

140

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.31 3.654

8016 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen100 40.58 3.45

8014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 44.93 3.116



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LPAC 6/7/2019

145

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 37.33 3.884

12050 Luna Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman NQ 38.51 3.765

12018 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 41.3 3.511

12017 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 49.55 2.926



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 28.36 5.289

16025 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 34.67 4.327

16028 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.7 4.087

16026 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 44.1 3.401

16022 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 31.13 4.819

16031 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 31.68 4.735

16027 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 40.77 3.679

16032 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 48.02 3.124

16030 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 48.67 3.082

16024 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 59.55 2.519



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LPAC 6/7/2019

150

LEAP AC

Judge - Marc OgleCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 28.46 5.271

20045 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 36.95 4.06

20039 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 43.45 3.452

20037 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 29.81 5.032

20046 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 33.38 4.494

20038 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 34.82 4.308

20061 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 36.44 4.116

20044 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 47.79 3.139

20042 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 47.82 3.137

20043 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 57.34 2.616


